REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
ADP3342

*This is a stress rating only; operation beyond these limits can cause the device
to be permanently damaged.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Output Voltage* Package Option Marking Code Temperature Range
ADP3342JRM-REEL7 1.2 V RM-8 (MSOP-8) LJA 0°C to 100°C
ADP3342ARM-REEL7 1.2 V RM-8 (MSOP-8) LJB –40°C to +100°C
*Contact the factory for other output voltage options.
REV. 0
ADP3342
–4–
INPUT VOLTAGE – V
O
U
T
P
U
T
 V
O
LT
A
G
E
 –
 V
1.7 2.7 3.7 4.7 5.7
1.17
1.18
1.19
1.20
1.21
1.22
1.23
1.24
1.25
VOUT = 1.2V
VCC = 3V
IL = 100mA
IL = 300mA
IL = 200mA
IL = 0mA
TPC 1. Line Regulation Output Voltage
vs. Supply Voltage
OUTPUT LOAD – mA
G
R
O
U
N
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
 –
 m
A
3.5
0 50 100 150 200 250 300
3.0
2.5
2.0
1.5
1.0
0
0.5
VIN = 1.8V
VCC = 3.0V
TPC 4. Ground Current vs. Load Current
OUTPUT LOAD – mA